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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the financial assistance received from the foreign countries/ organisations for implementing the National AIDS Control Programme (NACP) in the country during the last three years and the current year, country-wise and organisation-wise;

(b) the funds allocated to the States and Union Territories and utilised by them during the said period, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide medical claims and other facilities to AIDS patients;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the further measures taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to check the spread of the disease?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Financial assistance received from foreign countries/organizations for implementing NACP during the last three years and current year are given in Annexure I.

(b)The details of the funds allocated and utilized during the last three years and current year are given in Annexure II.

(c)&(d) There is no provision to provide medical claims under NACP-III. AIDS patients are given free services for diagnosis and treatment in Government supported ART Centres and Community Care Centres.

(e) Following measures are being taken to prevent and control HIV/AIDS in the country :-

1. Identification of HIV + pregnant women and providing prophylactic treatment to prevent Mother to Child Transmission.

2. Integrated Counselling and Testing Services for counselling and testing of High Risks Groups and other vulnerable Groups.

3. Blood Safety Programme for ensuring supply of clean and safe blood.

4. Targeted Intervention for High Risk Groups and vulnerable population for behavioural change and adoption of safe practices.

5. Management of Sexually Transmitted Infections.

6. Care, Support and Treatment Programme which includes provision of ARV Drugs.

7. Public awareness
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